ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE ALUMNAE LOYALTY AWARD 2016

PRESENTED TO





LAEL STEVENS CARTER, CLASS OF 1966, the Alumnae Association of Mount Holyoke College is pleased to honor you with the Loyalty Award. This award honors an alumna who has demonstrated exceptional loyalty to the Alumnae Association and/or College with her consistent effort and active involvement over an extended period of time in at least one area of service. Volunteer effort can be on behalf of a class, club, affinity group, the Alumnae Association, or the College.

Lael, throughout the past twenty-five years you have served on the Annual Funds Committee and as reunion gift caller, head class agent, and special gifts chair for your class. Currently you are serving your class as co-head class agent for your fiftieth reunion. In the past you have served as president of the Mount Holyoke Club of Central New York and have been a devoted fundraiser for the College.

Your extensive fundraising experience has proven immensely beneficial, setting high expectations and standards for the class gift team. Recognized as one of the backbones of the class and an enthusiastic, loyal Mount Holyoke supporter, you consistently excel at rallying your classmates to support the College, helping to raise significant funds and bringing your classmates together in the process. Described as the "epitome of philanthropy," you have a remarkable ability to connect and listen to those around you, making them feel involved and connected.

Lael, for your exceptional loyalty, it is with great pleasure and sincere thanks and appreciation that we present you with the Alumnae Association Loyalty Award on this, your fiftieth reunion.

MARCIA BRUMIT KROPF '67 PRESIDENT ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76 INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE